

Stock Exchange Announcement

STOCK EXCHANGE LISTINGS: NEW ZEALAND (FPH), AUSTRALIA (FPH)

FISHER & PAYKEL HEALTHCARE ANNOUNCES 2020 INVESTOR DAY

Auckland, New Zealand, 17 January 2020 - Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Corporation Limited today announced it will hold its investor day in New Zealand on Tuesday, 3 March 2020.

The Investor Day will provide investors with the opportunity to meet with Fisher & Paykel Healthcare senior management and hear presentations on the company's products, their clinical benefits and growth opportunities. There will be a presentation from a key opinion leader in the field of nasal high flow therapy and the opportunity to tour the company's R&D facilities.

Tuesday, 3 March 2020, 10:00am - 3:30pm Paykel Building, 15 Maurice Paykel Place, East Tamaki, Auckland, New Zealand

Interested analysts and investors may request an invitation by contacting Melanie Thomson, EA to the CEO at melanie.thomson@fphcare.co.nz or +64 9 574 0126.

The company also advises that it has updated dates for investor related events for 2020 at http://www.fphcare.com/investor

About Fisher & Paykel Healthcare

Fisher & Paykel Healthcare is a leading designer, manufacturer and marketer of products and systems for use in respiratory care, acute care, surgery and the treatment of obstructive sleep apnea. The company's products are sold in over 120 countries worldwide. For more information about the company, visit our website www.fphcare.com.

Contact:

Investors:

Havden Brown Investor Relations Manager havden.brown@fphcare.co.nz

+64 27 807 8073

Media:

Karen Knott Senior Communications Manager karen.knott@fphcare.co.nz +64 21 713 911

Ends//